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CHAPTER 12—H. F. No. 107

An oct to amend Subdivision (4), Section 2816, General Sta-
tutes 1923, relating to powers of the school board.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. To provide for transportation—That subdivision
(4), Section 2816, General Statutes 1923, be, and the same hereby
is amended to read as follows:

“4, Provided for the free transportation of pupils to and from
school, and to schools in other districis for grades and depariments
not maintained in the district, including high school, at the expense
of the district, provided funmds for such purpose are available and
if agreeable to district to which it is proposed to transport the
pupils, for the whole or such part of the school year as they may
deem expedient, and subject to such rules and regulations as they
may adopt; and they shall require from every person employed for
that purpose, 4 reasonable bond for the faithiul discharge of his
duties, as prescribed by the board.”

Approved February 8, 1929.

CHAPTER 13—S. F. No. 54
An act to amend General Statutes 1923, Section 9468, relating
to selection of jurors.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Selection of jurors.—That General Statutes 1923,
Section 9468, be amended to read as follows:

“9468. The county board, at its annual session in January,
shall select, from the qualified voters of the county, seventy-two
persons to serve as grand jurors, and one hundred and forty-four
persons to serve as petit jurors, and make separate lists thereof,
which shall be certified and signed by the chairman, attested by
the auditor, and forthwith delivered to the clerk of the district
court. If in any county the board is unable to select the required
number, the highest practicable number shall be sufficient. In
counties where population exceeds ten thousand no person ons
such list drawn for service shall be placed on the next succeeding
annual list, and the clerk shall certify to the board at it's annual
January session the names on the last annual list not drawn for
service during the preceding year, nor shall any juror at any one
term serve more than thirty days and until the completion of the
case upon which he may be sitting and in counties having two or
more terms of court in one year, after the jurors have been drawn
for any term of such court, the clerk shall strike from the original
list the names of all persons who were drawn for such term, and
notify the board thereof, which at its next session shall likewise



